TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as agent		12/29/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GNSD LLC, as successor agent
Street Address:	c/o Garrison Investment Group LP
Internal Address:	1350 Avenue of the Americas, Suite 905
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10019
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1602895	NATIONAL SEMI-TRAILER CORP.
Registration Number:	2374596	NATIONAL SEMI-TRAILER CORP.
Registration Number:	2459073	NATIONAL STOR-MOR SYSTEMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)425-5288 Phone: 212-425-7200

Email: tmdocketny@kenyon.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jonathan D. Reichman, Esq.

Address Line 1: One Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15311/2

REEL: 004694 FRAME: 0247

TRADEMARK

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN D. REICHMAN, ESQ.
Signature:	/Jonathan D. Reichman/
Date:	01/09/2012
Total Attachments: 5 source=National Semi-Trailer - Security Interest#page1.tif source=National Semi-Trailer - Security Interest#page2.tif source=National Semi-Trailer - Security Interest#page3.tif source=National Semi-Trailer - Security Interest#page4.tif source=National Semi-Trailer - Security Interest#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004694 FRAME: 0248

NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Assignment"), dated as of December 29, 2011, is by and between GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as agent (in such capacity, the "Prior Agent") and GNSD LLC, as successor agent (in such capacity, the "New Agent").

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement dated as of September 24, 2004, among National Semi-Trailer Corp. (the "Grantor"), the credit parties signatory thereto, the lenders signatory thereto and Prior Agent, as agent (as amended and restated pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of September 28, 2007 and as further amended and restated, amended, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), Grantor executed the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 24, 2004 in favor of Prior Agent (as reaffirmed pursuant to that certain Reaffirmation of Guaranty and Security Documents dated as of September 28, 2007, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantor granted to Prior Agent a security interest in Grantor's trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks") and which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 20, 2004, at Reel 2960, Frame 0421.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Agency Transfer Agreement dated as of December 29, 2011 by and among Borrower, Prior Agent and New Agent, (i) Prior Agent resigned as agent under the Credit Agreement and New Agent was appointed as the successor agent and (ii) Prior Agent assigned all rights, liens and security interests under the Collateral Documents (as defined in the Credit Agreement) (including, without limitation, the Trademark Security Agreement) to New Agent.

WHEREAS, Prior Agent and New Agent wish to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the assignment of its security interest in the Trademarks from Prior Agent to New Agent.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Prior Agent hereby assigns to New Agent all of its security interest in the Trademarks.

[Signature Page Follows]

CHI:2608773.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004694 FRAME: 0249 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date first set forth above.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL	
CORPORATION	1//
By	<i></i>
Name: Robert A. Miller Title: Dely Authorized S.	inty
GNSD LLC	
GIVED EDG	
By:	
Name:	
Title:	
ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED:	
NATIONAL SEMI-TRAILER CORP.	
By:	
Name:	
Title:	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date first set forth above.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION

By:
Name:
Title:
GNSD LL¢ By:
Name: BRIAN CHASE
Title: CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER
ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED:
NATIONAL SEMI-TRAILER CORP.
By:
Name:
Title

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date first set forth above.

GENERAL ELECTRIC C CORPORATION	APITAL	
By:		
Name: Title:		
GNSD LLC		
Ву:		
Name: Title:		
ACKNOWLEDGED AND	AGREED:	
NATIONAL SEMI-TRAII	LER CORP.	
Name: Joseph Br Title: Presiden	anley I	

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Trademark	Reg. No.	Date Registered
Design Plus Words (National Semi-Trailer Corp.)	1,602,895	June 19, 1990
Typed Drawing (National Semi-Trailer Corp.	2,374,596	August 8, 2000
Design Plus Words (National Stor-Mor Systems)	2,459,073	June 12, 2001

CHI:2608773.3

RECORDED: 01/09/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004694 FRAME: 0253